
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Tuesday 
October 14, 2025 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

TOP 1st 2025-10-02237 10/12/25, 11:35 am John Swindle Rd Assorted Clothing 
Gold Ring w/Onyx Stone 

Gold Ring w/Topaz 
Stone 

(2) Gold Rings 
w/Amethyst Stone 

(2) Gold Rings 
w/Sapphire Stone 

Samsung Trac Phone 
Silver Chain Necklace 

w/Blue Topaz and 
Diamond “Bonefish” 

Silver Pendant w/Star-
Shaped Sapphire and 

Diamonds 

$400.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 

 
$250.00 

 
$300.00 

 
$100.00 

$2,500.00 
 
 

$2,500.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2025-10-02235 10/12/25, 11:31 am Ginger Dr (4) Vinyl Siding 
Damaged (bb’s) holes 

$1.00 

TOP 2nd 2025-10-02061 10/11/25, 10:00 am 11th Ave $1500 US Currency $1,500.00 

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


