

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## **CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION**

## Tuesday

## October 14, 2025

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
TOP 1 <sup>st</sup>	2025-10-02237	10/12/25, 11:35 am	John Swindle Rd	Assorted Clothing	\$400.00
				Gold Ring w/Onyx Stone	\$50.00
				Gold Ring w/Topaz	\$50.00
				Stone	
				(2) Gold Rings	\$250.00
				w/Amethyst Stone	
				(2) Gold Rings	\$300.00
				w/Sapphire Stone	
				Samsung Trac Phone	\$100.00
				Silver Chain Necklace	\$2,500.00
				w/Blue Topaz and	
				Diamond "Bonefish"	
				Silver Pendant w/Star-	\$2,500.00
				Shaped Sapphire and	
				Diamonds	
Crim Mischief 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2025-10-02235	10/12/25, 11:31 am	Ginger Dr	(4) Vinyl Siding	\$1.00
				Damaged (bb's) holes	
TOP 2 <sup>nd</sup>	2025-10-02061	10/11/25, 10:00 am	11 <sup>th</sup> Ave	\$1500 US Currency	\$1,500.00



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Phone:	(205)	752-0616
Fax:	(205)	752-6985